



SOLICITATION

Children's Short-term Residential Treatment (SRT) Program **2024-002**

NOTIFICATION OF AWARD

Following a review of all proposals submitted, LSF Health Systems (LSFHS) and Central Florida Cares (CFC) will award funding for Children's Short-term Residential Treatment (SRT) Program to **Meridian Behavioral Healthcare**, Inc. d/b/a Meridian Healthcare. This award is based on the results of the scoring outlined in the original solicitation, LSFHS, CFC, and the review team.

Questions regarding this award may be directed to:

Shelley Katz
LSFHS Chief Operating Officer
shelley.katz@lsfnet.org
(904) 254-1338

Trinity Schwab
CFC Chief Operations Officer
tschwab@cfchs.org
(407) 205-3422





SOLICITATION

Children's Short-term Residential Treatment (SRT) Program **2024-002**

NOTIFICATION OF AWARD

Following a review of all proposals submitted, LSF Health Systems (LSFHS) and Central Florida Cares (CFC) will award funding for Children's Short-term Residential Treatment (SRT) Program to Osceola Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a Park Place Behavioral Health Care. This award is based on the results of the scoring outlined in the original solicitation, LSFHS, CFC, and the review team.

Questions regarding this award may be directed to:

Shelley Katz
LSFHS Chief Operating Officer
shelley.katz@lsfnet.org
(904) 254-1338

Trinity Schwab
CFC Chief Operations Officer
tschwab@cfchs.org
(407) 205-3422